
Summary of Official Canvass
Primary Election

June 3, l94O
Issued by Earl G. Miller, Secretary o,f State ot / Q

Nominees for State and District Offices
STATE OFFICES

GOVERNOR
'Geo. A. Wilson (R) Des Molnes
John K. Yalentlne (D) Centervllle

LIEUTENANT GOYERNOR
Bourke B. HickenlooDer (R) Cedar Rapids

-S. J. Galvin (D) Hampton

SECRETARY OF STATE
Earl G. Mtller (R) Des Molnee

-Katl6 Miller (D) Irdtanola

Luottoh oF srATE
'Chet B. Akers (R) Ottumwa
-w. M. Shavr (D) Dgs Moines

TREASURER OF STATE
'Willts G. C. Bagley (R) Meson CitY
-Lavertre Clark (D) Ames

SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
.Mark G. Tbornbung (R) Emmetsburg
-Faank M. Murray (D) Buflalo Center

ATTORNEY GENERAL
-Fred D. EYerett (R) Albia' (Died Juo r0, 1940)

Otuleilbi M! nma@aa.
Domocrdlc wtuatua

-Harry H. Hagemann (D) Waverly

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(To flll vaoancy)

Short I.m Efrding D..M&cr 31, 1940. Ya'q\q
dM.il bt d.alh ol Er.d D . Eocr.tt ( il , abb.
Cmt.ilds Mv Ntui@t'.

COMMERCE COMMISSIONER
(One)

No *ordt|,/jo lt RawbAcen PriMrY.
My wn&q16, AU R.PebLicM Ptury
trMad^

-Rob€rt Glenn Arthur (R) Slour Ctty
-John Hamilton Cruickshank (R) Sioux

CltY
- Jay Grlffin (R) Des Moln€s
. Joe Gunderson (R) Eagle Grove
". Dio S,. MoGinnls (R) I€on
- €arl W. R€etl (R) Crsco
- Phil Roan (R) I'ort Madison '-t.

Albert Marshall Sef (R) Sloux Ctty 4-"-tI. E. Van Denovs (R) Oelweln . Y
Damoaietio notulnea

-Mtke P. Conway (D) AtlBntic

No nomination in Dtudatia Prifuru, Cortatrlitu
nqt *ut i6te. AU Da@d&ic Prrturu enatldder
trbt.d.

CONGRESS

FTRSI DISTRICT

nepublbei nmiLe.

.Tho6. E. M&rtln (n) Iowa City

ames M. BeU (D) Burllngton
James C. Franco (D) Tipton
Zo€ S. Nabem (D) Fort Madison
Herbert C. Thompson (D) Muscatlne

SEOOND DISTR.IOII

W. A. Mcqullough (R) Cltnton
WllUam S..Jacobsen (4) Clinton

IIIIR.D DISITIRICT

John W. Gwynne (R) Waterloo
Ern€st J. Seemann (D) Waterloo

IIOI}RTH DISTRICT

Henry O. TaUe (R) Decorah
Morgan J. McEnaney (D) Mason OitY

rIx:III DISTRICT

Karl M. Lecompte (R) Corydon
E. Stevens (D) Ottumwa

SIXTII DIF'TBI('I
No nonfrelftm i^ napltblic@ Priw' Ofun.ilioi
Nv f,omiMt., AII R.publicd ?titury cotur@Lt8
L;at6d,.

Paul Cunnlngham (R) Des Moines
Gedrge Faul (R) Des Molnes

n R. Ford (R) carliste
'H. Seddon (R) Ds Molns

Lloyal Waddell (R) Des Moin€s

Dewoli4 Nmie..

Frank Fox (D) Slater

SEVENTI{ DISTRICT

B€n F. Jensen (R) Exlra
Ernest M. Miuer (D) Harlan

EIGEIIH DISTEICN

Freal C. Gilchrist (R) Laurens
Frank J. Lund (D) Webster CitY

NINTE DISTRIGT r" 
^'r1\ J,t/

Albert F. Swanson (R) Stoux CttY r
Vlnc€nt tr'. Ilarrtugton (D) Stoux City

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATE
*No Raprbtiaw eididales iL Prtmru. Ootu!6rtti4

**No DcMtitt end,Al,o,t.t iL Prrtury. C@6ntio*M! tumiMto.

SF,cOND DISTR.ICT

Jeffer8on md Vm B|rcntt
Sanforal Zelgler, Jr. (R) Felrflelal

THIRD DISTN,ICII

Appmooso end D&vlB
Dwey E. qoode (R) Bloomfielal
Jess Exlltre (D) Cincinnatl

rgURTE.DISTRICT
IJu€€ ud Wayno

Clarence I/. Clark (R) Corydon,
James trI. Donsld (D) Corydon

FIIIIIII DISaBIC'T

Dmtur, RtnEgold, Unlontl
S. Ray Emerson (R) Creston

SIXTII I}ISTEICT

Aitam ual T&YIor**
Ollver Turner (R) Lenox

EICEIII I}ISIIRIqT
Mtlle mal MontgomerY+$

K. A, Elysas (R) Emerson

DI]EVENIIII DISTRICI

Clarko mil lgtrren"
Floyal Jones (R) Oseola

FOI'BIIEENTI{ DISTBICT

MahEkB
F. C. Stanley (R) Oskaloosa
A, E. Augustine (D) Oskaloosa

F'IF:ISENIIE DISTRICT

Maf,lon anit Monrcir
Hugh W, LuDaly.(R) Albta

SIXTEENTE DISIIRISI
Adalr mtl Madlson

H. S. Lore (R) Brldgswater
H. Wtcks (D) Wlntemt

Millef (R) GraY
A. Graham (D) Audubou

snVENTEENTE orsr*.tc, ( / (i
Autlubon, Dallas' qudrri€

J.



NINETEENTII DISTR CT
pottawattamle

No.tumiM,tion l^ R}plhlice\ priMry, Oo oenliofmu noMMta.

--Dr. M. 'Moore (D) Walnut

TWENTY.TIIIBD DISTRICII

Jaakson
-D. D. l\rUer (R) Maquoketa -{
-tr'rank E. Eltls (D) Maquokeia

TITENIY.X'OURTII DISTRJCT

Ceda md Jones
-M. C. Hamiel (R) Ttpton

^ La Mar Fo€ter (D) West Branch
. 

TWENII.XIIFTII DISTR.ICT

fowe mal Johnpn
- F realerick_ _C. Schadt (R) Willlamsburg
_Leroy S. Mercer (D) Iowa, Clty

TurENTY-8IXTE DISTRICT

Llnn

TIIINTY.NINTU DISTRICT

Brmer ud Buuer
^J. Kendall Lynes (R) platnfleld

-L. 
H. Meyer (D) Readlyn

FORIIETII DISIN,ICT
Allam&kee mal trtayotte* *

-Paul P. Stewart (R) Maynaral

F'OR,TY.FIRST DISTR,ICT
MitcheU, Wtnnebago, Ivorthrt

-Leo Elthon (R) Fertile

5rr b{
FORTr'trffi DISTRICT
Cherokee, Ida, plymouth

R. E. Hess (R) Kineslev
L. J. Mccivern (D)-Maicus

FORTY-SEVENIII DISTBIC)IT
O!ay, Dicldnmn, Ehmet, Kossuth,

palo Alto
Robert Ketr (R) Spencer
A. If. Bonnstetter (D) West B€nd

FOR Y-NINTE DISTRICT
Lyon, O'Bden, Osc@la, Sloux

J.. T.-Dykhouse (R) Rmk Rapials
Charles J. Zylstra (D) Hawarden

HOUSE
* N.o ryeprbltad^ @rAtita,tes C^ prtMrg. Otutofrfion

t*N,o Dmoqdttc cdnitill,atas ia HtutV. CffiantionW nmtute.

Aalalr* *
Mills (R) Aatair

Aalams
, Cooper (R) Cornlng
E. Eckels (D) Lenox

-I"""\ q. Byers (R) Cedar Rapids
-Marvln I. Burk_hold€r (D) Cedai Rapids

TWENTY.SE"T/ENTE DISTBICN

C&lhoun ud Tyebster
-C. V. Findlay (R) Fort Doatge
-Irving E. Btack (D) Otho

TWi}NTY-EIGETE DISTRIoT
M&rshallt.

-8. C. Wbltehill (R) Marshalttown

TIiln,TY.hE,sT DI8TR,IoT

_ Bootro mtt Story
-John R. Hattery (R) Neyad;
^Carl L. Ltttle (D) Ameg

TIIIN,TY.SECOND DISTRICT

Woodburlr
^ Sobert P. Munger (R) Sfoux Ciiy
^ Donald M, Pendleton (D) Stoux Citv

IIEIRTY.TEIRD DISTn,ICT

Buchanan sD.d I)olawtr€r *
-Irvlng D. Long (R) Manchester

THIRTY.SD(TE DISTRICI
Clayton

-G. !V llunt (R) Guitenberg
_A. H. Borman (D) GuttenbarC 1

Iven R.

Elmer E
Warren

Elmer Pieper
Gabe Pederson

S. A. (Steve)
I{arry Stamog

Allamak6
(R) Waukon
(D) Watervtlle

Appiloo€e
Martin (R) Centerville(D) CenterYille

Audubon

I

r.ogT:r-ffidDrsrRrcr r'^ i
Ceno Gordo, fhanldt& uanco[y'--

-Ratph R. Stuart (R) Hampton
-Osear E. Johnson (D) Kanawha

Peter A. Jessen (R) Exlra
T. M. Resmussen (D) Dxlra

Bont61*r
Harry E, Weichman (R) Newhall

Black llawk (llwo; *+
S, Butterfielal (R) Waterloo

Arch W. McFarlane (ni Watertoo

Boono
C. G. cood (R) Osden
Welalon J. Brown (D) Boone

Bremer
Joe t'. Gardner (R) Waverly
Fred H. Wehltng (D) Read.ryn

Buchmur
Herbert G. Seenann (R) Jesup

Buma Vista* *
I'rank O. Hocum (R) Newell

Butler
Henry W. Burma (R) Allison
Veron L. Schuck (D) Parkersburg

Calhoun
Melvin Wllson (R) Lak€ Clty
Frank A. Wtrl.tuey (D) Somers

CarroU*
John E. Hermsen (D). Carrotl

@s
G. T. Kuester (R) crtswold

(34

Cede
Gordon smiih (R) Clarence
Ed F. Wa,l8hlre (D) Mechanicsville

Arthur_C. llatti (R) New Hampton
B. A. Holschlag (D) New Hampion

Clilko
Henry Siefkas (R) Osceola
P, N. Delong (D) Os€eola

Olay
A. H. Avery (R) Spenc€r
Vernon Clark (D) Dickens

H-erman M. Knudson (R) Mason,City
Walter B. pedetty (D) t\4ason Clty '

Cem Gordo

Ctroroke* *
I'real J, Ritchie (R) Marcus

Gldcka€aw

Clayton
F. E, Sharp (R) Elkaiter

rthur T. Rehm (D) Marquette

Clinton (Two)
Hamy tr'. Bulow (R) Clinton
Wiutam N. Judd (R) Cltnton
Robert G. cretlert (D) Clirron
Paul Nadelhoffer (D) Clinton

Ctawford.* t
A. C. creene (R) Denisn

DaUE
rtis W. Gregory (R') Aatel
rry tr'. Copeland (D) Waukee

W. R.. X'immen
Davts

(R) Bloomn€ld
(D) BloomneldA. Owens

Decs.tur
A. Dancer (R ) Iamonl

tr'rank M. SteTens (D) eard€n crove

Delawarett
Hug:h W. Parker (R) Gr€eley

Dos MoIDes
Bert E. Doalds (R) Danytue

-Henry M..Ilartman (D) Burltngtou

DicHtron
inor M. Jones (R) Mllford
. A. Yager (D) Sptrlt Lake

Ilubuquo (Two)
. W. Menley (D) Dyersville

C, ReiUy (D) Dubuque

S|mott+
A. Degen (R) E6th€rytu6

trr&yette
L. Scott (R) West Unjon

H. Clark (D) 'Wadena

Floy'l+ t
"Willlam Iftuse (R) Rocklord

trymklin
D. D. Alilerdyce (R) Hampton
-F red J. Paullus (D) HamDton

(3 zl



Itemont
Wtlliam Kerr (R) Randolotr
Harold J. Teachout (D) Firragut

Greene
I. J. Burk (R) New Rintev
Claude Johnson (n) Ripirev

TD
c.w

Grundy
Brindle (R) Oonrad
Ross (D) Wellsburg

GuUrrle
R. E. Duffleld (R) Guthrte Center

Ilamiltou* r
Johr S. Hefrne! (R) Webster City

Ilancock
W. S. Prltchard (R) carner
A. C. Taylor (D) Hayfield

Eudin
Dean W. Peisen (R) Eldora
Wm. Schmealika (D) Iora tralls

Earison
tI. L. Peyton (R) Logan
Wjlliam M. Tatum (D) Logan

IIemYr r
Flarlan C. l'ost€r (R) Mount pleasant

IIowild
L B. Mluer (R) Chester
tohn KnJpplins (D) Etma

IImbolalt
I. F. Mlller (R) Humboldt

Iila
l1t. F. Bockwolalt (R) Icla Grove
l. E. R, Fuester (D) Id& Croye

Iowa
{arold B. Claypool (R) Williamsburs

Jackson
l. S. Moyle (R) Maquoketa
lroYer J. Bittner (D) B€llevue

J&sper
tdw. J. Morriss€y (R) Valerta
tlery Scott (D) Newton

Jefersou* t
Vllson Reett (R) Falrieltl

Johrson
Villiam tr.. Morrlson (R) Iowa City'obn J. Swaner (D) Iowa Clty

Jono8
). F. Shimanek (R) Monticello
V. H. l'raz€r (D) Anamosa

Neokuk
V. C. Axmear (R) Kesqrick'. Dick Snekenberg (D) Slgourney

I(Osuth
lheo. C. Hutcb.isor (R) Al,aona)hiliD J. Kohlhaas (D) Alsona e t

Iree (Two)*r o b/
ohn R. Irwlo (R) Keokuk
'homas'W. Wellington (R) Fort Madlson

^Elq9r 
A-. Johnfon (R) Cettar Rapittec..Meryl Pooth (D) Cedar Rapirls-Allelr c, Thurman (D) Cedar R;pld8

Ltm (Tw)
Jghn R. cardner (R) Ltsbon

Irolis* *
. J. Pine (R) Columbus Juncdon

ItrUC$S

Leo A. Hoegh (R) Chartton
.lUiam D. Ansley (D) Chariton

LYoa+ *
MelYin Burns (R) Rock RaDids

ll J. BBler
Madlson

(R) Winterset
(D) Bevinston

lWahroka

SBth T. Walk€r

W. Graft (R) Oekaloosa
J. X'leck (D) Oskaloosa

Marlon
ll Johnson (R) Knoxvllle
E. Watkias (D) Pershing

N o tutuindtlon ,L
M! Mnituata,

Mafshall* +

nrphliadfr Prinar!.

Mllls

Omoaation

J. R. Hall (R) Malvern
dgeway eenung (D) Glenwood

. Mitchell**
Rlssg (R) Mitdheil

, Monona
M. Ropes (R) Onawa,
E. Allen (D) Onawa

Monrm
Frank A. Nichol (R) Albia
Clark Edwards (D) Lovilia

Montgomeryr *
nge W. gtlnemates (R) Grant

Muscatlne* +

. A. Idtcbarr (R) Wilton Junction

O'Brion*+
, O. Lampmatr (R) Primghar

OmoI&
lrg.ld E. Scott (R) Sibley
. J.'Johannes (D) Ashton

page
rl C. Fishbaugb, Jr. (R) Sh€naniloah

Pa.lo Alto

Plymouth
Fhank fodd (R) Mbnillodd (R) Menill

Alesch (D) Marcue

Pca.honta84 t
Thompson (R,) RoUe

ayne
woll

*Walt€r G. Middleton' (R) Emmets,burg
-Geo. H. Keeney (D) Mallard

Polk (Two)
k B. Ifallagan (R) Des Moines'--"-'
ert If. Haug6 (R) Des Moinesbert If. Haug6 (R) Des Moines

ter S. ATant (D) .Doe Moiues
ncent IJ. Brow[er (D) DeF MotDes

i3-'\ \),

Pottawattmie (Iwo)
l1Y *-N-!91:go (R) council Biuffs

3 $. watt91Jnl councll -eiurs
Ali@ D. Beymer (Oi e'vo-ci*ljrnest IJ. Cunie (D) Council Blufrs

' Worth ,t , -'Worth t / \
lus Randall (R) Manlv \9
rman Norland (D) Kensett

pffiBhiek* *
Ifenry Wlchman (R) MalcoE

RtDggold**
X. T, Prentis (R) Mount Ayr

Sac
W. Scott (R) Lake View

Scoti (Two)
Victor E. Bluedorn (R) WaicorrWalter E. Kroeser fR i Da;""".KrggCe! (Aj Oavenportwalter Dtetz tnl Witcoti-
Howard P. Eckerman (D) Dayenport

Shelby

*1'": *"JJ*' ib,' ?"#ii""
Sioux

artin D. Van Oosterhout (R) Orange City

Story
Albsrt Steinberg (R) AmesL. M. Weston (D) Am6s

Tamo
R. R. DYorak (R) Toletto

TaYloa'* *
ames A. Lucas (R) Bedforal

Union
L. Edwards (R) Shatrnon CityIter T..Iones (D) Creston

Vm Bure[t *
El. Guernsey (R) Milton

Wapello
Paul Troeger (R) Ottumwa
Joseph N. Wagner (D) Ottumwa

lvmen* +

3'elton (R) Indianola

IgashiDgton* *
E. L. Ste.wa.rt (R) Wtrhtngton

Wayno
Fr€al R. Foster (R) Humston
Gene Poston (D) Corydon

lpobster
Francis Schwetrdemann (R) Duncomb€
James F. Stanek (D) Callender

lVlmebago * *
John Cl. Odden (R) Lake MlUs

Tyinnoshiek
. P. Knowlton (R) Decorah

R. E. Knox (D) Burr Oak

Tfoodbury (Two)
Robert Carlson (R) 'Sioux City

arold F. Neleon (R) Sioux City
rs. Frank A. EUiott (D) Bronson
ilton Peny Smith (D) Sioux City

Wright
rt D. Blue (R) Eagle GroYe

Ulsts,d (D) Holms



oouNrrtS

GOVIENOR IJEOTINANT COVERNOB SECRETAEY OF STATE AUDITON O! STATE

Gro6a
(B)

Ituudr
(R)

Wi]lotr
(E)

Breo
(D)

Val@-
' tlle

(D)
Eardr

(R)

E ck€tr-
looIEr. (e)

Oalvitr
(D)

tUler
(e)

!d,8so!
(D)

Itrtll6
(D)

MUllID
(D)

ALss I t'oerde(R) l-@)
thrr
(D)

Ad.ll--------------------
AllaEak6---------------
Appuooe--------------.
AuduboD----------------.
Benton------------------.
Blmk Eert-------------
Boole-------------------.
Br@e!-------------.-----
Buchaua!----:----------.

L3m
1,O19
t,x0
I,@
1,064

3,840
t,1@

5'A
r,362

96
176
728
n

366
t13

wz

1,112
L,ns
r,355
2,033

767
r,534
4,232
1,519
1,014
1,?60

166
2T'
573
157
330
283
8ql
453
4fi
614

zLO
1A
64r

1,?g)
3i'1
4&

1,008
824
?19
961

890
?68

7,Dl
r,\71

ffi
712

2,115
1,170

3€9
p4

1,380
I,H

2,W
t,odI
7,@
1,797
r,906

942
2,0@

a5
681
m2

1,468
5!4
491

1,€fl)
M
gz5

1,87

,,146
1,88S
2,313
3,0{0
1,664
1,&t8
6,948
2,ffi
I,W
2,7&r

15
Ell

333
xn
166
331
190w
q8

166
tn
343

s36
318
1@gll
82
0B6

91
301
642
{14
14{t
7}2
679
u:i
333
6t2

1,954
7,7V2
t,@8
2,Cr6
1,363
l,?10
6,68
2,@6
1,108
2,4W

u2
1?6
a6a
495
w2
zLs

L,AL
261
5N
884

2E
rc
6$

1,063
&t5
381
168
310
i8e
539

Bu6a Vlstc-------------
Butlot--------- ----------.
C.lbou-----------------
Oaroll-------------------
Om---------------------.
Oetlar--- -----------------
Cero Gordo------------.
Cherot@-----------------
Ohlckasav---------------
Olarke-------------------,

2,5n
2,W,
1,611

sv
2,!W

2,116
E00

t,&1
I,4tb

no
L@
2p
&

771

341
ttz
161
lo1

1,30t
1,584

966
382

2,166
1,682
2,767
1,170
r,014

e6

TE
161
810

1,03{t
255
1r4
861
510

250

274
r8s

I,305
&8
61S

1,004
167
9tri
308

I,{88
1,L1

860
{p

1,6?9
600

964

1,185
7,gz
1,089

81?
2,G5
1,656
2,?ES

ffi
r,6u
l.U6

361
N
568

2,3@
678
875

7,68
no

t,m0
628

2,W
2,64
1,608
1,r8O
3,636
2,04fr
3,C17
1,6{0
2,M
1,?89

113
e2w

621
$r
a8
{u
w)
2@
B

160
724
w7

1,(F5
n6
472
wl
393
647
829

r37
il0
a8

1,163
n1

601
aI
198
166

2,ffi4
2,3t9
1,586
1,018
3,2€6
1,8S
3,?81
t,442
r,981
L,&7

110
llr
370
s28
193
su
751
8l
588
195

w
tn
349

Lmz

6?0
u5
506
1Cl
3@

7,t47
w2w
v2r

s,166
g7

t,g7
1,311
r,?80

806

166
t21
343
r61
n8

81
80

198
M
18rt

d,?
1,ilo
2,@

t,ffi1
834

t,121
,,118
1,867

808

186
702

06?w
a7
348
65
7B
800

211
1,130
1,zfr

?00
677

1,791
964

1,069
ffi

612
G65

t,ul
65r

l,2f,8
688
894
9m

1,,1fi2
6ii1

@
1,668
1,761

801
2,81

914
1,304
2,8{r
1,815

781

L,56
\tn.
1,m0

762
1,664
1,01t

115
1,166

398

1,115
2,\n
2'3m
l,sl8
8,P,30
r,{81
t,w
8,070
8,233
1,145

tr9
gt6
306
1N
2@
119w
I(B
849
7t7

ITI
@
168

394

u2

666
1

t2
632
6n

256
E0
w1
191
600
ta

1,016
\m6
2,WJ
I,B7
3,019
1,{00
2,W
2,806
2,890
1,ml

r]9
790

616w
8S
338
81
4&l
200

nl
&a

663
1,126

781w
1,66

Drbuque-----------------

tr.yott€------------------
moyd--------------------
ItaDHla--------- --------
tr'reDont--- --------------
erundy------------------
Gutbilo------------------
EaEllton----------------

ta
L,761
1,660
1,a68
r,19

89
890

1,St6
2,512
1,730

84
,to

1@
283
{8

l(3

r78
1,1?6

I,Ml
r,976
2,4fi
I,9i'7
r,081
1,086
1, l(r
r,091
1,180
1,263

3,5S8
744
601
w
14E

zrr
)n
s06

5,j
1m

ttz
826
6{6
179
a6
2n
295

334
1,079
l,1ol
I,U4

713
36
d00
u2

r,380
\44

813
1,061
2,68
r,T7
1,18()

760
a,ua3
1,742
1,766
1,7m

6,6e
lE8
916
40sw
?0e

1
384
377
$1

966
2,064
3,616
2,41O
1,682
I,088
r,lfL
7,98
2,968
9,0{E

,,78
51

aa'8?

1&3
s9

YB
t@
101

2,110
s7

425
at7
16it
28

m
150
265

c,042

w
7Zr

217
1(It
s0

721

cx
1,881
3,31,7
2,1A1
1,t18
1,08d
1,365
I,688
2,ffi
t.@8

2,yt6
87

421
tn

19
9Zr

2A
721
t@

3,110
121
6A
290
185
a8l
%
206
TB
a7

EaDcock--------------- --
Eardi!------------ -----.
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